Date: 11/25/2023
Start: 2:34PM
Time: 2:15

Attendance: 100

Location: Waterloo

Scoring Summary

Nipissing () -vs- Waterloo ()
11/25/2023 at Waterloo

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Nipissing 2 1 2 5
Waterloo 0 2 0 2

NIP: Parker Bowman (2); Harrison Caines (2); Devyn Mayea (1)

WAT: Emmett Pierce (1); Alex Gritz (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIP  WAT
1st 1:06 NIP Parker Bowman Harrison Caines, EV 1 0
1st  19:42 NIP Harrison Caines Charles Farmer, Payton Vescio PP 2 0
2nd 13:09 NIP Harrison Caines Payton Vescio, Charles Farmer PP 3 0
2nd 15:47 WAT Emmett Pierce Aaron Davidson, PP 3 1
2nd 16:26 WAT Alex Gritz Max Neill, Cole Fraser EV 3 2
3rd  9:08 NIP Parker Bowman Harrison Caines, Cole Stewart EV 4 2
3rd  16:24 NIP Devyn Mayea Payton Vescio, PP 5 2

Nipissing Power Plays Waterloo Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:16 06:16 02:00 0 0 - 1st 01:25 03:25 02:00 0 0 --
1st 19:30 19:42 00:12 1 0 PPG 2nd 14:51 15:47 00:56 1 0 PPG
2nd 11:33 13:46 02:13 1 0 PPG 2nd 15:09 08:49 13:40 1 0 PPG
2nd 09:33 05:59 16:26 0 2 - 3rd 08:38 14:09 05:31 0 1 --
2nd 12:51 06:49 13:58 0 0 - 3rd 12:09 20:00 07:51 0 1 --
3rd 03:59 18:30 14:31 2 0 PPG 29:58 2 2 2/5
49:20 4 2 4/6

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NIP Elias Lieffers 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 1:25 PP
1st WAT Brendan Bays 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 4:16 PP
1st WAT Aaron Davidson 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 19:30 PP
2nd WAT Simon Rose 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  11:33 PP
2nd WAT Simon Rose 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:33 PP
2nd WAT Matt Benson 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  12:51 PP
2nd NIP Charles Farmer 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 13:46 PP
2nd NIP Payton Vescio 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  15:09 PP
3rd WAT Aaron Davidson 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 2:38
3rd NIP David Campbell 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 2:38
3rd WAT Tate Popple 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 3:59 PP
3rd WAT Connor Lovie 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 6:38 PP
3rd NIP Payton Vescio 02:00 HOLDING OPP. STICK MINOR 6:49 PP
3rd NIP Kyle Foreman 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  12:09 PP
3rd WAT Adam Grein 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR  14:51 PP
3rd WAT Matt Benson 05:00 MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT MAJOR  15:30 PP
3rd NIP Harrison Caines 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:30

MISCONDU
3rd WAT Matt Benson 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 15:30
GAME
MISCONDU
3rd WAT Matt Benson 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT CT 15:30
3rd NIP Payton Vescio 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  18:52 PP




Nipissing 5

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/

Pen

BLK

Reece Proulx
Mathieu Franche
Devyn Mayea
Charles Farmer
David Campbell
Parker Bowman
Charlie Johnson
Brady Lynn
Kyle Foreman
Josh Anderson
Elias Lieffers
Zach Roy

Reilly Mayne
Willem Larsen
Chase Lacombe
Max Griffioen
Payton Vescio
Cole Stewart
Harrison Caines
Tyson Tomasini

o

Waterloo 2

Pos

Totals

Player

UVNIION O OO OOOODOO0OOO0OONOOHROO|IN

WO N H WOOOOOOOOOOOONOOOoO|(»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN

OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total

+/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Frank Boal
Sam McKinney
Emmett Pierce
Adam Grein
Payton Robinson
Nate Bierd

Max Neill
Brendan Bays
Simon Rose
Jaden Goldie
Brendan Bowie
Aaron Davidson
Matt Benson
Cole Fraser
Dan Murphy
Connor Lovie
Marco Lopez
Tate Popple
Adamo Santia
Alex Gritz

o

4-27

1-2

1-2

Totals

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

C Mins

NHF OO OO0 000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOo0OOoOU+OOoO|IM

Tcita

WoOooooOoOoOkrHrH OFH OO0OOOFK OOOOO Oo|(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Waterloo Goalkeeping

C Mins

0-0

12-43

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Reece Proulx
31 Zach Roy

0:00
W _60:00

13

0
27

1 Frank Boal
49 Dan Murphy

0:00
L 60:00

20

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs

N[N O(>O

oo o

ul|u1 O |

0| O|N

13

oo ©o|o

27

Totals

Waterloo Faceoffs

(LRI eNb-Tn)

oo o

O (L0 O =

0 ON

Ul|u1 O |W

oo ©o|o

20



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
1-0
PP
1-0  WAT
PP
1-0  WAT
PP
1-0 WAT
1-0
1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0 PP NIP
1-0
1-0 PP NIP
1-0
PP
2-0  WAT
PP
2-0  WAT
2-0
2-0 PP NIP
2-0
2-0 PP NIP
2-0
2-0 PP NIP
2-0
PP
3-0 WAT
PP
3-0 WAT
3-0
3-0 PP NIP
3-0 PP NIP
3-0 PP NIP
3-0
PP
3-0 WAT
3-0
3-1 PP NIP
3-1 PP NIP
3-1 PP NIP
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2 PP NIP
3-2
3-2

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[01:06] GOAL by NIP Parker Bowman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Harrison Caines, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 5 for season.
Nipissing 1, Waterloo O
[01:25] Penalty on Elias Lieffers NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[01:25] Start power play for WAT.
[03:25] Elias Lieffers (NIP) penalty complete.

[03:25] End power play for WAT.

[04:16] Penalty on Brendan Bays WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[04:16] Start power play for NIP.

[06:16] Brendan Bays (WAT) penalty complete.

[06:16] End power play for NIP.

[19:30] Penalty on Aaron Davidson WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[19:30] Start power play for NIP.

[19:42] GOAL by NIP Harrison Caines (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charles Farmer and Payton Vescio, On ice for NIP: , On ice
for WAT: , goal number 5 for season.

Nipissing 2, Waterloo O
[19:42] Aaron Davidson (WAT) penalty complete.

[19:42] End power play for NIP.
Period #2 Plays

[11:33] Penalty on Simon Rose WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[11:33] Start power play for NIP.

[09:33] Penalty on Simon Rose WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[09:33] Start power play for NIP.

[12:51] Penalty on Matt Benson WAT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[12:51] Start power play for NIP.

[13:09] GOAL by NIP Harrison Caines (POWER PLAY), Assist by Payton Vescio and Charles Farmer, On ice for NIP: , On ice
for WAT: , goal humber 6 for season.

Nipissing 3, Waterloo 0
[13:09] Simon Rose (WAT) penalty complete.

[13:09] Simon Rose (WAT) penalty complete.

[13:46] Penalty on Charles Farmer NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[13:46] End power play for NIP.

[14:51] Matt Benson (WAT) penalty complete.

[14:51] Start power play for WAT.

[15:09] Penalty on Payton Vescio NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[15:09] Start power play for WAT.

[15:47] GOAL by WAT Emmett Pierce (POWER PLAY), Assist by Aaron Davidson, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal
number 1 for season.

Nipissing 3, Waterloo 1

[15:47] Charles Farmer (NIP) penalty complete.
[15:47] Payton Vescio (NIP) penalty complete.
[15:47] End power play for WAT.

[16:26] GOAL by WAT Alex Gritz, Assist by Max Neill and Cole Fraser, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for
season.

Nipissing 3, Waterloo 2
Period #3 Plays

[02:38] Penalty on Aaron Davidson WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING.

[02:38] Penalty on David Campbell NIP 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
[03:59] Penalty on Tate Popple WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[03:59] Start power play for NIP.

[04:38] Aaron Davidson (WAT) penalty complete.

[04:38] David Campbell (NIP) penalty complete.



3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2

4-2

4-2

4-2

4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2
4-2

4-2

5-2

5-2

5-2
5-2

5-2

5-2

5-2

5-2

5-2
5-2

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP NIP

PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP NIP

PP NIP

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

[05:59] Tate Popple (WAT) penalty complete.

[05:59] End power play for NIP.

[06:38] Penalty on Connor Lovie WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[06:38] Start power play for NIP.

[06:49] Penalty on Payton Vescio NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).
[06:49] End power play for NIP.

[08:38] Connor Lovie (WAT) penalty complete.

[08:38] Start power play for WAT.

[08:49] Payton Vescio (NIP) penalty complete.

[08:49] End power play for WAT.

[09:08] GOAL by NIP Parker Bowman, Assist by Harrison Caines and Cole Stewart, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 6 for season.

Nipissing 4, Waterloo 2
[12:09] Penalty on Kyle Foreman NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[12:09] Start power play for WAT.
[14:09] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete.

[14:09] End power play for WAT.

[14:51] Penalty on Adam Grein WAT 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[14:51] Start power play for NIP.

[15:30] Penalty on Marco Lopez WAT 5 minutes for MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[15:30] Start power play for NIP.

[15:30] Penalty on Harrison Caines NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING.

[15:30] Penalty on Matt Benson WAT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

[15:30] Penalty on Matt Benson WAT 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.

[16:24] GOAL by NIP Devyn Mayea (POWER PLAY), Assist by Payton Vescio, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WAT: , goal number
2 for season.

Nipissing 5, Waterloo 2
[16:24] Adam Grein (WAT) penalty complete.
[18:30] Marco Lopez (WAT) penalty complete.

[18:30] End power play for NIP.
[18:52] Penalty on Payton Vescio NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[18:52] Start power play for WAT.
[20:00] Payton Vescio (NIP) penalty complete.

[20:00] End power play for WAT.
Period #0 Plays

[1 Harrison Caines (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 Matt Benson (WAT) penalty complete.
[1 Matt Benson (WAT) penalty complete.



