Nipissing () -vs- Waterloo () 11/25/2023 at Waterloo

Date: 11/25/2023 Start: 2:34PM Time: 2:15 Attendance: 100 Location: Waterloo

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Nipissing	2	1	2	5
Waterloo	0	2	0	2

NIP: Parker Bowman (2); Harrison Caines (2); Devyn Mayea (1) **WAT:** Emmett Pierce (1); Alex Gritz (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	NIP	WAT
1st	1:06	NIP	Parker Bowman	Harrison Caines,	EV	1	0
1st	19:42	NIP	Harrison Caines	Charles Farmer, Payton Vescio	PP	2	0
2nd	13:09	NIP	Harrison Caines	Payton Vescio, Charles Farmer	PP	3	0
2nd	15:47	WAT	Emmett Pierce	Aaron Davidson,	PP	3	1
2nd	16:26	WAT	Alex Gritz	Max Neill, Cole Fraser	EV	3	2
3rd	9:08	NIP	Parker Bowman	Harrison Caines, Cole Stewart	EV	4	2
3rd	16:24	NIP	Devyn Mayea	Payton Vescio,	PP	5	2

Nipissing Power Plays

Waterloo	Power	Plays
----------	-------	-------

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG		Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	04:16	06:16	02:00	0	0			1st	01:25	03:25	02:00	0	0	
1st	19:30	19:42	00:12	1	0	PPG		2nd	14:51	15:47	00:56	1	0	PPG
2nd	11:33	13:46	02:13	1	0	PPG		2nd	15:09	08:49	13:40	1	0	PPG
2nd	09:33	05:59	16:26	0	2			3rd	08:38	14:09	05:31	0	1	
2nd	12:51	06:49	13:58	0	0		_	3rd	12:09	20:00	07:51	0	1	
3rd	03:59	18:30	14:31	2	0	PPG					29:58	2	2	2/5
			49:20	4	2	4/6								

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	NIP	Elias Lieffers	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	1:25	PP
1st	WAT	Brendan Bays	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	4:16	PP
1st	WAT	Aaron Davidson	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	19:30	PP
2nd	WAT	Simon Rose	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:33	PP
2nd	WAT	Simon Rose	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:33	PP
2nd	WAT	Matt Benson	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	12:51	PP
2nd	NIP	Charles Farmer	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	13:46	PP
2nd	NIP	Payton Vescio	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	15:09	PP
3rd	WAT	Aaron Davidson	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	2:38	
3rd	NIP	David Campbell	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	2:38	
3rd	WAT	Tate Popple	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	3:59	PP
3rd	WAT	Connor Lovie	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	6:38	PP
3rd	NIP	Payton Vescio	02:00	HOLDING OPP. STICK	MINOR	6:49	PP
3rd	NIP	Kyle Foreman	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	12:09	PP
3rd	WAT	Adam Grein	02:00	GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE	MINOR	14:51	PP
3rd	WAT	Matt Benson	05:00	MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT	MAJOR	15:30	PP
3rd	NIP	Harrison Caines	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	15:30	
3rd	WAT	Matt Benson	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	15:30	
3rd	WAT	Matt Benson	10:00	GAME MISCONDUCT	GAME MISCONDU CT	15:30	
3rd	NIP	Payton Vescio	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:52	PP

Individual

Nipissing 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Reece Proulx	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Mathieu Franche	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Devyn Mayea	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Charles Farmer	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	David Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Parker Bowman	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Charlie Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Brady Lynn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Kyle Foreman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Josh Anderson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Elias Lieffers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Zach Roy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Reilly Mayne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Willem Larsen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	58	Chase Lacombe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	61	Max Griffioen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Payton Vescio	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	81	Cole Stewart	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	84	Harrison Caines	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	94	Tyson Tomasini	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	5	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-16	0

Waterloo 2

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Frank Boal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Sam McKinney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	Emmett Pierce	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Adam Grein	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
8	Payton Robinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Nate Bierd	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Max Neill	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Brendan Bays	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
23	Simon Rose	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
25	Jaden Goldie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Brendan Bowie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Aaron Davidson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
29	Matt Benson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	4-27	0
46	Cole Fraser	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
49	Dan Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
74	Connor Lovie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
77	Marco Lopez	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
81	Tate Popple	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
88	Adamo Santia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
96	Alex Gritz	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
	Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	12-43	0

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1 Reece Proulx		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Zach Roy	W	60:00	2	0	5	9	13	0	27
Totals			2	0	5	9	13	0	27

# P	layer	C	Mins	Ä	EN	1	2	3	0	
1 F	rank Boal		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
49 D	an Murphy	L	60:00	5	0	9	6	5	0	20
Т	otals			5	0	9	6	5	0	20

Nipissing Faceoffs

Waterloo Faceoffs

Play By Play

		riay by riay
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
0-0		[01:06] GOAL by NIP Parker Bowman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Harrison Caines, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 5 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Waterloo 0
1-0		[01:25] Penalty on Elias Lieffers NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
	PP	
1-0	WAT	[01:25] Start power play for WAT.
1-0	PP WAT	[03:25] Elias Lieffers (NIP) penalty complete.
	PP	TOO 053 5 1
1-0 1-0	WAT	[03:25] End power play for WAT. [04:16] Penalty on Brendan Bays WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP NIP	[04:16] Start power play for NIP.
1-0	PP NIP	[06:16] Brendan Bays (WAT) penalty complete.
1-0		[06:16] End power play for NIP.
1-0		[19:30] Penalty on Aaron Davidson WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP NIP	[19:30] Start power play for NIP.
1-0		[19:42] GOAL by NIP Harrison Caines (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charles Farmer and Payton Vescio, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 5 for season.
1-0		Nipissing 2, Waterloo 0
	PP	Hipissing 2, Waterioo 0
2-0	WAT	[19:42] Aaron Davidson (WAT) penalty complete.
2-0	PP WAT	[19:42] End power play for NIP.

		Period #2 Plays
2-0	DD NITD	[11:33] Penalty on Simon Rose WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-0 2-0	PP NIP	[11:33] Start power play for NIP. [09:33] Penalty on Simon Rose WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-0	PP NTP	[09:33] Start power play for NIP.
2-0	11 1121	[12:51] Penalty on Matt Benson WAT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-0	PP NIP	[12:51] Start power play for NIP.
		[13:09] GOAL by NIP Harrison Caines (POWER PLAY), Assist by Payton Vescio and Charles Farmer, On ice for NIP: , On ice
2-0		for WAT: , goal number 6 for season. Nipissing 3, Waterloo 0
	PP	Nipissing 5, Waterioo 0
3-0	WAT	[13:09] Simon Rose (WAT) penalty complete.
3-0	PP WAT	[13:00] Simon Paca (WAT) panalty complete
3-0	WAI	[13:09] Simon Rose (WAT) penalty complete. [13:46] Penalty on Charles Farmer NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-0	PP NIP	[13:46] End power play for NIP.
3-0		[14:51] Matt Benson (WAT) penalty complete.
3-0		[14:51] Start power play for WAT.
3-0		[15:09] Penalty on Payton Vescio NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-0	PP WAT	[15:09] Start power play for WAT.
3 0	WAI	[15:47] GOAL by WAT Emmett Pierce (POWER PLAY), Assist by Aaron Davidson, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal
3-0		number 1 for season.
		Nipissing 3, Waterloo 1
3-1		[15:47] Charles Farmer (NIP) penalty complete.
3-1		[15:47] Payton Vescio (NIP) penalty complete.
3-1	PP NIP	[15:47] End power play for WAT. [16:26] GOAL by WAT Alex Gritz, Assist by Max Neill and Cole Fraser, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for
3-1		season.
		Nipissing 3, Waterloo 2
		Period #3 Plays
3-2		[02:38] Penalty on Aaron Davidson WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING.
3-2		[02:38] Penalty on David Campbell NIP 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
3-2		[03:59] Penalty on Tate Popple WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-2	PP NIP	[03:59] Start power play for NIP.
3-2		[04:38] Aaron Davidson (WAT) penalty complete.
3-2		[04:38] David Camphell (NIP) penalty complete

3-2

[04:38] David Campbell (NIP) penalty complete.

3-2	PP WAT PP	[05:59] Tate Popple (WAT) penalty complete.
3-2	WAT	[05:59] End power play for NIP.
3-2		[06:38] Penalty on Connor Lovie WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-2	PP NIP	[06:38] Start power play for NIP.
3-2		[06:49] Penalty on Payton Vescio NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).
3-2	PP NIP	[06:49] End power play for NIP.
3-2	PP NIP	[08:38] Connor Lovie (WAT) penalty complete.
3-2	PP NIP	[08:38] Start power play for WAT.
3-2	PP NIP	[08:49] Payton Vescio (NIP) penalty complete.
3-2	PP NIP	[08:49] End power play for WAT.
3-2		[09:08] GOAL by NIP Parker Bowman, Assist by Harrison Caines and Cole Stewart, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 6 for season.
		Nipissing 4, Waterloo 2
4-2		[12:09] Penalty on Kyle Foreman NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
4-2	PP WAT	[12:09] Start power play for WAT.
4-2	PP WAT PP	[14:09] Kyle Foreman (NIP) penalty complete.
4-2	WAT	[14:09] End power play for WAT.
4-2		[14:51] Penalty on Adam Grein WAT 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
4-2	PP NIP	[14:51] Start power play for NIP.
4-2		[15:30] Penalty on Marco Lopez WAT 5 minutes for MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
4-2	PP NIP	[15:30] Start power play for NIP.
4-2		[15:30] Penalty on Harrison Caines NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING.
4-2		[15:30] Penalty on Matt Benson WAT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
4-2		[15:30] Penalty on Matt Benson WAT 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.
4-2		[16:24] GOAL by NIP Devyn Mayea (POWER PLAY), Assist by Payton Vescio, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 2 for season.
		Nipissing 5, Waterloo 2
5-2	PP WAT	[16:24] Adam Grein (WAT) penalty complete.
5-2	PP WAT PP	[18:30] Marco Lopez (WAT) penalty complete.
5-2	WAT	[18:30] End power play for NIP.
5-2		[18:52] Penalty on Payton Vescio NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
5-2	PP WAT	[18:52] Start power play for WAT.
5-2	PP WAT	[20:00] Payton Vescio (NIP) penalty complete.
5-2	PP WAT	[20:00] End power play for WAT.
		Period #0 Plays

5-2

5-2

5-2

[] Harrison Caines (NIP) penalty complete.

[] Matt Benson (WAT) penalty complete. [] Matt Benson (WAT) penalty complete.